
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

SUPPLEMENTAL /BID BULLETIN NO. 1 
to the Invitation to Bid with 

REFERENCE NO. PBWIAD-2023-08-09

HAULING. TREATMENT, AND DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED FUEL OIL, WASTE / USED 
OIL AND VALUELESS HAZARDOUS FUEL / OIL FILTERS, IF ANY,

and:
FOR THE SALE OF DECOMMISSIONED GENERATOR SETS AND ASSORTED 
UNSERVICEABLE/JUNK/SCRAP ENGINES PARTS AND VEHICLES AND ITS 

EQUIPMENT/ACCESSORIES, AND OTHER SCRAP MATERIALS

10 JULY 2023

All prospective bidders/buyers for the above-mentioned requirement are hereby advised of the 
following change/s as follow/s:

1. The Bid Forms will be issued to all interested parties upon presentation of valid 
Identification Card with picture and payment of a non-refundable amount as follows:

FROM TO
Schedule II - Five Thousand Pesos

(P 10,000.00)
Schedule III - Seven Thousand Pesos 

(P 6,000.00)

Schedule II - Ten Thousand Pesos 
(P 10,000.00)

Schedule III - Six Thousand Pesos 
(P 6.000.00)

2. ALL BIDS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE FOLLOWING:

ITEM FROM TO

10.

VALID DENR-EMB TREATMENT. 
STORAGE AND DISPOSAL
REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE OR 
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT 
(MOA) WITH DENR REGISTERED 
TSD FACILITY FOR THE
TREATMENT OF HAZARDOUS 
SOLID WASTES 
(FOR SCHEDULE II ONLY)

VALID DENR-EMB TREATMENT. 
STORAGE AND DISPOSAL
REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE OR 
MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT 
(MOA) WITH DENR REGISTERED 
TSD FACILITY FOR THE
TREATMENT OF HAZARDOUS 
SOLID WASTES
(FOR SCHEDULE 1 and il ONLY)

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

For the information and guidance of all authorized copyholders of the Terms of Reference (TOR) 
and prospective bidders.

For the Bids and Awards Committee:

MA. SHEILA S. MUDLONG
Manager, WlADD and 
Chairman, HAMCO

SIR Road cor.Quezon Avenue, Dillman 
Quezon City 1100, Philippines 
Tel. Nos. (632) 921-3541 to 80 
Fax No. (632)921-2468 
Website: vnvw.napocor.gov.ph CERTIflCATION 

INTERNATIONAL 
ITO tOOIJOII


